IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

TORY PANKOPF AND PATRICIA PANKOPF,

Appellants,

vs. ST. JAMES'S VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, Respondent. No. 66332



COF SUPREME COURT

FRK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

arriet BY: sm

cc: Hon. Scott N. Freeman, District Judge Madelyn Shipman, Settlement Judge T M Pankopf PLLC Chapman Law Firm, P.C./Reno Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA